Assignment 2: Healthy Eating and Physical Activity
Part A: Your Personalized Food Guide

1. What is your gender and age? Do you have any food restrictions (food allergies or intolerances, vegetarian diet, etc.) or special dietary requirements?
2. The Canada Food Guide is all about eating a balanced diet.  Using the Health Canada website (www.hc-sc.gc.ca), prepare your own personalized food guide. Go to the site, click on “Canada’s Food Guide”, then “Create My Food Guide” and follow the instructions given.  Save your personalized food guide as a pdf file when you get to the last step. Print  
Part B: Canada Food Guide and  Quiz

1. Take the time to familiarize yourself with the Canada Food Guide website and its links. Learn about the foods that belong to each food group and how much food is considered as one serving. Be sure to visit the section, “What is a Food Guide Serving?” (http://www.hc-sc.gc.ca/fn-an/food-guide-aliment/basics-base/serving-portion_e.html)
In the quiz, you will be given foods and you will need to identify which food group it belongs to or how many servings it represents. For example, if the food item was 250 ml of 2% chocolate milk, the food group would be Milk and Alternatives and the amount would be 1 serving. You can refer to the Canada Food Guide website while you take the quiz. 
Part C: Physical Activity Plan

Canada’s Food Guide to Healthy Eating recommends 90 minutes of physical activity for teens, daily. Physical activity is important to build strength, flexibility and endurance.   

1. Use this link to learn more about strength, endurance and flexibility training. http://www.phac-aspc.gc.ca/pau-uap/paguide/child_youth/pdf/guide_y_e.pdf. It will help you to create an activity plan to benefit your health and well being. Answer the following as honestly as you can:
a. How much physical activity do you do on average each day? 
b. Describe what physical activity you currently take part in each week on a regular basis.
c. Prepare a daily physical activity plan for yourself for 1 week that would involve 90 minutes of activity daily. Identify the activity you will be doing (include the amount of time spent on the activity). Your plan should be realistic and should include a variety of different activities. Complete the table below (an example is given):
	Day
	Strength activity and time
	Endurance activity and time
	Flexibility activity and time

	example
	20 minutes shoveling snow
	45 minutes jogging
	25 minutes yoga

	Monday
	
	
	

	Tuesday
	
	
	

	Wednesday
	
	
	

	Thursday
	
	
	

	Friday
	
	
	

	Saturday
	
	
	

	Sunday
	
	
	


Part D: One Day Food and Activity Recall
1. Recall everything that you eat and all physical activity that you do for a full 24 hour period. This will be used as the reference point to improve upon as you progress throughout this course.  
In your food recall, include the specific type of food and the amount you consumed. List the foods in the order in which you consumed them during the day. Identify the food group to which each food item belongs, and give the number of servings each amount represents. Remember to include snacks and treats you may have eaten as well. 

In your activity recall, include the specific type of activity and the amount of time you spent on it. List the activities in the order in which you performed them during the day. You do not need to have an activity listed for each food item.
Complete the table below (an example is provided); add as many rows to the table as you need: 

	Food item and amount
	Number of servings and food group
	Physical activity and time 

	250 ml 2% white milk
	1 serving milk and alternatives
	Walk to school, 10 minutes

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	


Tip: Look at labels of the foods you eat to estimate the amount of each food.  You must include the amount of each food and compare it to the recommended amount for 1 serving in the food guide. 

2. Using the data in your completed table above, provide the number of servings for each food group for the day.  
	Number of servings of Milk and Alternatives consumed 
	

	Number of servings of Meat and Alternatives consumed 
	

	Number of servings of Grains consumed 
	

	Number of servings of Fruit and Vegetables consumed 
	

	Foods consumed that do not belong to any food group
	


3. a. Go back to the personalized food guide that you created in Part A. Compared to the recommendation in your personalized food guide, which food groups did you not consume enough of and for which ones did you have too many?
b. What changes would you have had to make (on this particular day) to have had a well balanced diet, according to the Canada Food Guide?  Explain what specific foods you should have added, or removed. Include the amounts of each food item. 
Part E: Creating a One Day Balanced Meal Plan

1. With the help of your personalized food guide, create a 24 hour food plan for your age and gender that meets the daily requirements of the Canada Food Guide. Your plan must include the specific amount of food, the food group to which it belongs and the number of servings it provided to you. Be sure to include foods that you enjoy, yet will meet your dietary needs. 

Complete the table below (an example is provided at the end of the assignment):
	Foods
	Vegetables and Fruits
	Grain Products
	Milk and Alternatives
	Meat and Alternatives
	Added Oils and Fats

	Breakfast:


	
	
	
	
	

	Snack:


	
	
	
	
	

	Lunch:


	
	
	
	
	

	Supper:


	
	
	
	
	

	Snack:


	
	
	
	
	

	Total Servings
	
	
	
	
	


An Example One Day Balanced Meal Plan for a 20 year old male with a vegetarian diet.  He requires 8-10 servings of fruit and vegetables, 8 grains, 2 milk and alternatives and 3 meat and alternatives. The meal plan cannot include meats, due to his ovo- vegetarian lifestyle, and must include 1 each of a dark green and bright orange vegetable. 

	Foods
	Vegetables and Fruits
	Grain Products
	Milk and Alternatives
	Meat and Alternatives
	Added Oils and Fats

	Breakfast:

250ml soy beverage

2 scrambled eggs

2 slices whole wheat toast with light margarine

1 banana
	1
	2
	1
	1
	1

	Snack:

1 multigrain muffin, no butter
500 ml water
	
	2
	
	
	

	Lunch:
Stir fry (175ml tofu, 125ml red pepper, 125ml green beans, 125ml zucchini, a touch of black bean sauce and canola oil)

250ml white rice

1 apple
	3

1
	2
	
	1
	1

	Supper:
175ml cooked lentils

125ml cooked spinach with light margarine

1 whole wheat dinner roll

250ml orange juice
	1

2
	2
	
	1
	1

	Snack:
250ml cantaloupe

250ml soy beverage
	2
	
	1
	
	

	Total servings
	10
	8
	2
	3
	3 added oils


